
From: Davis, Rep. Lauren 
Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 12:22:25 PM 
To: Davis, Rep. Lauren <Lauren.Davis@leg.wa.gov>; Kloba, Rep. Shelley 
<Shelley.Kloba@leg.wa.gov>; Duerr, Rep. Davina <Davina.Duerr@leg.wa.gov>; Kristine 
Moreland <kristine@themorewelove.org>; Michelle MoƯitt <MMoƯitt@Bastyr.edu>; 
elizabeth.evans@kingcounty.gov <elizabeth.evans@kingcounty.gov>; Menefee, Paul 
<Paul.Menefee@seattle.gov>; debra@dvs-snoco.org <debra@dvs-snoco.org>; 
patrickm@lifewire.org <patrickm@lifewire.org>; aosita@newbegin.org 
<aosita@newbegin.org>; Brook Buettner <bbuettner@rcrwa.org>; Bella Lomax 
<bella.lomax@project-be-free.com>; Katya Wojcik <katya.wojcik@project-be-free.com>; 
aademasu@shorelinewa.gov <aademasu@shorelinewa.gov>; epobee@shorelinewa.gov 
<epobee@shorelinewa.gov>; John Ramsdell <jramsdell@shorelinewa.gov>; 
brobertson@shorelinewa.gov <brobertson@shorelinewa.gov>; kscully@shorelinewa.gov 
<kscully@shorelinewa.gov>; Chris Roberts <croberts@shorelinewa.gov>; 
lmork@shorelinewa.gov <lmork@shorelinewa.gov>; Amanda Dodd 
<amanda.dodd@bothellwa.gov>; Benjamin.Mahnkey@bothellwa.gov 
<Benjamin.Mahnkey@bothellwa.gov>; Jenne.Alderks@bothellwa.gov 
<Jenne.Alderks@bothellwa.gov>; Jeanne.Zornes@bothellwa.gov 
<Jeanne.Zornes@bothellwa.gov>; Carston Curd <carston.curd@bothellwa.gov>; Rami.Al-
Kabra@bothellwa.gov <Rami.Al-Kabra@bothellwa.gov>; mason.thompson@bothellwa.gov 
<mason.thompson@bothellwa.gov>; jculver@kenmorewa.gov <jculver@kenmorewa.gov>; 
jmarshall@kenmorewa.gov <jmarshall@kenmorewa.gov>; nloutsis@kenmorewa.gov 
<nloutsis@kenmorewa.gov>; dsrebnik@kenmorewa.gov <dsrebnik@kenmorewa.gov>; 
vsasson@kenmorewa.gov <vsasson@kenmorewa.gov>; nherbig@kenmorewa.gov 
<nherbig@kenmorewa.gov>; mocain@kenmorewa.gov <mocain@kenmorewa.gov>; Neal 
Black <nblack@kirklandwa.gov>; Amy Falcone <afalcone@kirklandwa.gov>; Jon Pascal 
<jpascal@kirklandwa.gov>; Penny Sweet <psweet@kirklandwa.gov>; John Tymczyszyn 
<JohnT@Kirklandwa.gov>; Kelli Curtis <kcurtis@kirklandwa.gov>; Jay Arnold 
<jarnold@kirklandwa.gov>; Jasmin Krout <jkrout@kirklandwa.gov>; Semra Riddle 
<sriddle@cityoflfp.gov>; amccartney@cityoflfp.gov <amccartney@cityoflfp.gov>; 
jlebo@cityoflfp.gov <jlebo@cityoflfp.gov>; esaunders@cityoflfp.gov 
<esaunders@cityoflfp.gov>; pgoode@cityoflfp.gov <pgoode@cityoflfp.gov>; 
tfurutani@cityoflfp.gov <tfurutani@cityoflfp.gov>; lgoldman@cityoflfp.gov 
<lgoldman@cityoflfp.gov> 
Cc: Haifley, Brian <Brian.Haifley@leg.wa.gov>; Dasch, Ann <Ann.Dasch@leg.wa.gov>; 
OƯice of the President <PresidentsOƯice@bastyr.edu>; Joe Pizzorno 
<jpizzorno@bastyr.edu>; Joseph Pizzorno <mail2@drpizzorno.com>; Randy Frisch 
<rfrisch@bastyr.edu> 



Subject: Bastyr Dorms 1-hour Tour 
When: Thursday, December 18, 2025 2:00 PM-3:00 PM. 
Where: 14500 Juanita Dr NE, Kenmore, WA 98028  

  

 

Topic: This is a 1-hour tour of the Bastyr dorms, which is intended to serve the following 
population: victims of domestic violence, human traƯicking in Aurora Ave, emergency 
housing for the Recovery Navigator Program and the Regional Crisis Response (RCR) 
program. 

  

Day of contacts:  

Dr. Randy Fritch cell: 858-822-8512 

Dr. Joe Pizzorno cell: 206-849-8712 

Lastly if needed, Michelle MoƯitt 760-580-9163  

  

Meeting point: 

We will begin in Dr. Joe’s oƯice, located on the 1st floor, just around the corner from the 
reception area. Our address is 14500 Juanita Dr NE, Kenmore, WA 98028. 

  

Parking: 

You’re welcome to park anywhere near the flagpole, as it is closest to both reception and 
Dr. Joe’s oƯice. Please feel free to call or text my cell if you need any assistance. I’ll also let 
our receptionist, Allison, know that you’ll be arriving. I've added some driving directions for 
your reference.  

  

Michelle shared driving instructions with the O’Brien Building as the starting point:  

 
CAUTION/EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside the City Of Kirkland. Do not 
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content 
is safe.  



  

 

  

If you have any questions, please feel free to call or text me: 206-673-3501 

-Vivian 

 


